TENTATIVE REGIS COLLEGE ADVANCED DEGREE FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018

All fees are in Canadian Dollars and subject to change without notice. Fee structures subject to change. Unless otherwise noted, all fees set out below are paid to the University of Toronto. Invoices for students in Conjoint Programs are to be printed from students' record at www.acorn.utoronto.ca. Invoices for students in Non-Conjoint Programs are available in the Student Services Office. Information of methods of payment is at http://www.regiscollege.ca/prospective/fees.

A service charge of \$270.00 is charged to students who cancel their registration on or after the first day of classes.

Note that the Province of Ontario has introduced new guidelines concerning tuition fee billing. At the time of publication, Regis College was reviewing its practices in the context of these guidelines to determine how and when it will implement changes. Any revisions to the prodedures referenced here will be reflected at http://www.regiscollege.ca/prospective/fees

*International Tuition Fees

The provincial government has announced that in 2013-2014 it will reduce its operating grants to each Ontario university by an amount equal to \$750 for each entering international student (excluding doctoral stream students) plus another \$75 per each new and returning international student (excluding doctoral stream students). These amounts are called International Student Recovery deductions. TST member colleges will charge its international students (except doctoral students) higher tuition fees to offset these deductions. We regret the financial burden this change imposes on our international students. The fees listed below include the applicable additional charges.

TUITION

CONJOINT PROGRAMS

,	2007 /2008		2008 /2009		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017	
	& Prior				/2010		/2011		/2012		/2013		/2014		/2015		/2016		/2017		/2018	
1 credit (H, 0.5 course load)		Inter- national		Inter- national		Inter- national		Inter- national		Inter- national		Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national		Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national
Master of The	eology (ThM)																				
Yr 1: (1-credit	H, 0.5 cours	se load each)	, per course;	ThM I: Six	courses; Th	M II: Eight co	ourses															
	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00	1,044.00	3,234.00
Years 2-6: Th	M Continuation	on of Prgm (=2 crs/1.0 co	urse load), p	er yr (1 yr mi	n, 5 yrs max))															
	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00
ThM I Thesis	(= 2 crs) 2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00	2,088.00	6,468.00
Doctor of Mir	nistry (D. Mir	1.)																				
Years 1-3: Re	esidency fee	per year (3 y	rs)																			
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-3: 7,690.00	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-3: 7,690.00	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-3: 7,690.00	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-6: 7,780.00	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-6: 7,780.00	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-6: 7,780.00	Yrs 1-6: 13,040.00	Yrs 1-6: 7,780.00	Yrs 1-6: 13.400.00	Yrs 1-6: 7,780.00	Yrs 1-6: 13.400.00
Years 4-6: Co	ntinuation of	Program, pe	r year (1yr m	in, 3yrs max))																	
	Yrs 4-6: 3,848.00	Yrs 4-6: 5,820.00	Yrs 4-6: 3,848.00	Yrs 4-6: 5,820.00	Yrs 4-6: 3,848.00	Yrs 4-6: 5,880.00	Yrs 4-6: 3,848.00	Yrs 4-6: 5,880.00	Yrs 4-6: 3,850.00	Yrs 4-6: 5,880.00	Yrs 4-6: 3,890.00	Yrs 4-6: 5,880.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00
Registration M	laintenance i	per year (e.g.	extensions,	Yrs 7-8)																		
	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 460.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 460.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00	Yrs 7-8: 398.00	Yrs 7-8: 500.00										

Yr of Entry	2007 /2008		2008 /2009		2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017	T T
	& Prior				/2010		/2011		/2012		/2013		/2014		/2015		/2016		/2017		/2018	
	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-	Canadian	Inter-
1 credit (H,	Canadian	national	Canadian	national	Cariacian	national	Carladian	national	Carladian	national	Carlacian	national	Canadian	national	Carladian	national	Carladian	national	Cariadian	national	Canadian	national
0.5 course load)																						
louu)																						
Doctor of The	ology (Th.D).)																				
Years 1 & 2: R	esidency fee	e per year																				
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	Yrs 1-4:	NA	Yrs 1-4:	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA					
									7,712.00		7,780.00	14,640.00	7,780.00	14,640.00	7,780.00	15,700.00						
Year 3-6: Cont	tinuation of F	ram norvo	r (1 vr min .	1 vre may)																		
Full-Time	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 5-8:	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA					
	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,840.00	5,880.00	7,712.00	5,880.00	7,780.00	14,640.00	7,780.00	14,640.00	7,780.00	15,700.00						
Part-Time	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 5-8:	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA					
T dit Tillo	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,840.00	5,880.00	3,856.00	5,880.00	3,890.00	10,980.00	3,890.00	10,980.00	3,890.00	113700.00		100	1.0.	100	10.	101
Registration M Full Time	laintenance p Yrs 7-8:	per year (e.g Yrs 7-8:	extensions, Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8) Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	NA	Yrs 7-8:												
Part-Time	398.00	500.00	398.00	500.00	398.00	500.00	398.00	500.00	INA	500.00												
Doctor of Phil		_	•																			
See Graduate	•	· ·	,	"Minimum De	egree Fee"												6,960.00	21,560.00	6,960.00	21,560.00	6,960.00	21,560.00
Program Fee,	per year (ma	aximum 6 yea	ars)														6,960.00	21,360.00	6,960.00	21,360.00	6,960.00	21,360.00
Final Year (Pr	Saa Cradua	to Conjoint F	Nagraa Hand	hook A14.4	12 "Eggs for	Final Voor D	Nactoral Stud	onto"														
Date of Compl				DOOK, A 14.4.	12 Fees 101	riliai Teal L	octoral Stud	enis														
Canadian		Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec		Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							
	2017	-	580.00	1,160.00	1,740.00	2018	2,320.00	2,900.00	3,480.00	4,060.00	4,640.00	5,220.00	5,800.00	6,380.00	6,960.00							
L							<u> </u>	l		<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		l						
Inter-national		Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec		Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	1						
	2017	-	1,796.67	3,593.33	5,390.00	2018	7,186.67	8,983.33	10,780.00	12,576.67	14,373.33	16,170.00	17,966.67	19,763.33	21,560.00							
_																ı						
Extension, per	vear (maxin	num four vea	rs)														3,480.00	10,780.00	3,480.00	10,780.00	3,480.00	10,780.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,		-/																			
Master of Arts	s in Theolog	gical Studies	(M.A., Reg	is College)																		
See Graduate					egree Fee"																	
Program Fee,	-	_																			6,960.00	21,560.00

NON-CONJOINT PROGRAMS

Year of Entry	of Entry 2007/2008 & Prior		2008	3/2009	2009	/2010	2010	/2011	2011	/2012	2012	/2013	2013/2014		2014/2015		2015/2016		2016/2017		2017	/2018
	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national		Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national	Canadian	Inter- national
Master of Art	s (MA)																					
Note: Student						university in	ncidental and	System Acc	ess fees, an	d will not hav	e access to	the respectiv	e services.		-							
(Year 1): First	_ ~		_ ` '		<u>′</u>																	
	641.00	1,950.00	646.00	1,950.00	646.00	1,950.00	646.00	1,950.00	646.00	1,950.00	657.00	1,950.00	657.00	2,070.00	657.00	2,070.00	657.00	2,070.00	657.00	2,140.00	NA	NA
(Year 2): Nintl	_		_ ` `		_ ′																	
	1,940.00	3,280.00	1,940.00	3,280.00	1,940.00	3,280.00	1,940.00	3,280.00	1,940.00	3,280.00	1,962.00	3,280.00	1,962.00	3,500.00	1,962.00	3,500.00	1,962.00	3,500.00	1,962.00	3,610.00	NA	NA
MA Thesis: 4	credits (2.0 o	course load)																				
	7,760.00	13,120.00	7,760.00	13,120.00	7,760.00	13,120.00	7,760.00	13,120.00	7,760.00	13,120.00	7,848.00	13,120.00	7,848.00	14,000.00	7,848.00	14,000.00	7,848.00	14,000.00	7,848.00	14,440.00	NA	NA
MA Continuat	ion of Prgm/	Thesis Writin	g, per yr (1 y	r min, 4 yrs n	nax)																	
	3,880.00	6,560.00	3,880.00	6,560.00	3,880.00	6,560.00	3,880.00	6,560.00	3,880.00	6,560.00	3,924.00	6,560.00	3,924.00	7,000.00	3,924.00	7,000.00	3,924.00	7,000.00	3,924.00	7,200.00	NA	NA
																						1
Doctor of Phi	ilosophy in	Theology (Pi	h D)																			
Residency fee			•	2010 or prior	-)																	
residency lee	NA	NA NA	NA	NA NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	Yrs 1-4:	Yrs 1-4 :	Yrs 1-4:	Yrs 1-4 :								
											11.690.00	14,640.00	11.690.00	14,640.00								
'				1																		
Continuation of	of Pram. per	vear (1 vr mi	n. 4 vrs max	for students	admitted 201	(roirg ro																
Full-Time	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 5-8:								
	4,610.00	5,820.00	4,610.00	5,880.00	4,610.00	5,880.00	4,610.00	5,880.00	7,700.00	5,880.00	7,780.00	14,640.00	7,780.00	14,640.00								
Part-Time	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-6:	Yrs 3-8:		Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 5-8:	Yrs 5-8:								
i ait-iiiie	2,300.00	5,820.00	2,300.00	5,880.00	2,300.00	5,880.00	2,300.00	5,880.00	3,850.00		3,890.00	10,680.00	3,890.00	10,680.00								
	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,		,	ĺ ,	,	,								
Decistration A	Anintonon	nosoos /	ovtonolo	V=0.7.0\																		
Registration N	Yrs 7-8:	per year (e.g. Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8) Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:	Yrs 7-8:		Yrs 7-8:												
	400.00	500.00	400.00	500.00	400.00	500.00	400.00	500.00		500.00												
																		1		1		
Licentiate in	_	. ′ .	. 1				_	•` ′	. '		NIA	NIA.	NIA	NA.	NA	NIA	NIA	NA	NA	NIA	NIA	NIA
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

INCIDENTAL & ANCILLARY FEES

Fees applicable to both Canadian and International Students, unless otherwise specified	Full-Time	Part-Time	Full-Time (per term)(≥4 credits / 2.0	Part-Time (per term)(< 4 credits / 2.0				
University of Toronto Student Society and Local Fees (per term)			• •					
UTSU (St. George)	41.19	NA						
UTSU - Accident/Sickness Insurance	88.39	NA						
UTSU - Dental	73.89	NA						
UTSU - Student Commons (St. George)	10.24	NA						
Total			213.71	0.00				
Advanced Degree Student Association Fee (per term, charged for Winter Session)	9.00	4.50						
			9.00	4.50				
Regis College Incidental Fees (cover Administrative and Student Services) (per term)	33.00	16.49						
Regis College Community Fee (per term)	25.00	25.00						
			58.00	41.49				
Total per "Term"			280.71	45.99				
Student System Access Fee (ROSI) (per each Winter and Summer Session)	*	•	55.00	55.00				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
UHIP Fees (MANDATORY FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS) Premium for student only (per year) Contact the UofT Centre for International Experience for premium for family members coverage.								
For Non-Conjoint Students Only (per academic year)	T	1	1					
September Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable	310.00	310.00						
January Entry Students - Library Access (Reader & Research Card): Non-Refundable	196.00	196.00						
Initial Application Fee (Payable to TST) 120.00								
Theological Language Fee: Payable to TST (non-credit, two-term course) 900.00								
Lanuguage Examination Fee: Payable to TST 40.00								
T-Space: Payable to TST 25.00								
Convocation Fee (Payable to Regis College) 25.00								
Transcript Fee (Payable to Regis College) per copy 12.00								
Auditing Fee (Payable directly to the College) 1-credit (H, 0.5 course load): \$600 (\$300 for senior citizens); 2-credits (Y, 1.0 course load): \$1,200 (\$600 for senior citizens) Auditing of Advanced Degree course accessible to TST Advanced Degree students only.								
Audit Form for AD students is available at: https://www.tst.edu/academic/resources-forms Full-time AD students do not pay fees to audit.								

Refund Schedule and Policy: Tuition and incidental fee refunds are calculated by SWS in accordance with the University of Toronto's refund schedule. Please check it carefully. Refund cheques are mailed directly to the student by the University of Toronto.